•	 Multiple courses on the financial control and setting balance sheets, 

warehouses management and tenders. 
Tenth: In the Financial Field:

The Jordanian Authority achieved distinguished financial results since it was 
established.  Revenues increased by (3755000) three million, seven hundred and fifty 
five thousand dinar by 15/12/2012 i.e. approximately 122% of the estimated revenues 
for the year 2012 which equals (3060000) dinar where two million and seven hundred 
thousand were transferred to the treasury.
The following table shows the development of revenues and expenses from the year 2003 to 2012.

[...]

•	 Public Transport Buses Updating Project:  

This project aims at providing a highly effective and reliable public transport 
service, reducing the traffic accidents ratio and the fumes emissions because of 
old vehicles exhausts and environment conservation.  (229) two hundred and 
twenty nine (large medium) buses out of 437 were crossed out and replaced.

•	 The Project of Updating the Transport Modes Registered  Privately:

This project aims at encouraging passengers’ public transport modes owners 
and operators working for the sector to replace and move to other models with